

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 11645-11646/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 17/11/2010 in VATA No.54/2010  
and 55/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOKIA INDIA PVT LTD. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 -appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in  
refiling SLP)

Date: 02/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Ms. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks on the special  
leave petition and also on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. V.Lakshmi Kumaran, Advocate accepts notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned  
order of the Division Bench of the High Court shall remain  
stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master