

| ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
30398-30399/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOKIA INDIA PVT LTD.  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sundar R, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.08.13  
17:34:05 IST  
Reason: